acceptance fee), and complete all the admission formalities at the time of joining.  

Note that the acceptance fee will be adjusted against the admission fee at the time of joining. If, however, 

you do not join or decline admission subsequently, a processing fee of Rs. 2500/- (rupees two thousand five 

hundred only) will be deducted and the balance amount of Rs. 2500/- (rupees two thousand five hundred 

only) will be refunded back to you. 

There will be a counselling session conducted by the department around the second week of August 2020. 

Communication in this regard will be sent to you after your acceptance.  

3. Classes for Doctoral and Master's level courses are expected to start from 31st August 2020.

[...]

research, based on the advice provided at the counselling session organized by your department. Feel free 

to visit the department and faculty web pages to get a better understanding of their areas of expertise. You 

may register for the courses by paying the required course fee of Rs. 1500/- (rupees one thousand five 

hundred only) per course. The process of course registration will be sent to you later. This amount will be 

adjusted against the total admission fee at the time of your actual admission. Please keep a proof for 

payment of course registration fee for future reference.